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PARTICIPANT INFORMATION 
 

For Plaintiff, Applicant, Moving Party: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Sean Zweig Counsel for KingSett Mortgage 

Corporation 
zweigs@bennettjones.com 

 

For Defendant, Respondent, Responding Party: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Robert Choi 
Raha Khatib 

Counsel for Mapleview 
Developments Ltd. and Pace 
Mapleview Ltd. 

rrchoi@just-fides.com 
rkhatib@just-fides.com 

Harvey Chaiton Counsel for Marshallzehr Group 
Inc. 

harvey@chaitons.com 

Robert Thornton 
Ines Ferreira 

Counsel for the Purchaser – 
Dunsire Homes Inc. 

rthornton@tgf.ca 
iferreira@tgf.ca 

Mitch Stephenson Counsel for Aviva Insurance 
Company of Canada 

mstephenson@fasken.com 
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For Other, Self-Represented: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Murtaza Tallat 
Noah Goldstein 

Receiver – KSV Restructuring mtallat@ksvadvisory.com 
ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com 

Marc Wasserman 
Marleigh Dick 
Mary Paterson 

Counsel for the Receiver mwasserman@osler.com 
mdick@osler.com 
mary.paterson@osler.com 

Kenneth Kraft 
Fraser Mackinnon Blair 

Counsel for Fuller Landau Group 
Inc. Receiver of Quality Sterling 
Group Ltd. 

Kenneth.kraft@dentons.com 
Fraser.mackinnon.blair@dentons.com 

Eric Gionet Counsel for Mykon Electric and 
Sunbelt (Lien Claimants) 

egionet@gfwlaw.com 

Christopher Naimi Counsel for Bisoukis Enterprise 
o/a Kardia Painting 

chris@niroomandlaw.com 

Stewart Thom Counsel for Rivervalley Masonry 
Group 

sthom@torkin.com 

Robert Kennedy Counsel for Portland Investments Robert.kennedy@dentons.com 
 

 

ENDORSEMENT OF JUSTICE CAVANAGH: 

This is supplementary to my endorsement released earlier this afternoon. 

At the hearing, counsel for MarshallZehr Group Inc. asked me to note for the record that the principals of 
MarshallZehr Group Inc. do not acknowledge the truth of, and disagree with, statements made in paragraph 14 
of the affidavit of Dino Sciavilla concerning their knowledge of and consent to decisions pertaining to HST 
funds. 

I so note counsel’s comment for the record. 
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